PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3511928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SATOSHI KATO	08/27/2015
KOJI SEGI	08/27/2015
NOBUHIRO MAEDA	08/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAPAN 3D DEVICES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	7687-1 OAZA-YASUDA	
City:	KASHIWAZAKI-SHI, NIIGATA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	945-1352	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14819714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)632-1311

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760-632-1311

Email: akobayashi@lambentip.com

LAMBENTIP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2313 CAMINO ROBLEDO

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KET NUMBER: HN15-U1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AKIKO KOBAYASHI	
SIGNATURE: /Akiko Kobayashi/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PDFImage-signed-Assignment-HN15-U1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036539 FRAME: 0194 503465303

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Satoshi KATO of Kashiwazaki-shi, Niigata, Japan, Koji SEGI of Kashiwazaki-shi, Niigata, Japan, and Nobuhiro MAEDA, Kashiwa-shi, Chiba, Japan, hereby assign to JAPAN 3D DEVICES CO., LTD., having a place of business at 7587-1 Onza-Yasuda, Kashiwazaki-shi, Niigata, Japan, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent application for United States Patent, entitled "BENT GLASS PLATE POR OPTICAL USE AND FABRICATION METHOD THEREOF," filed on August 6, 2015, and assigned with the U.S. Application Serial Number, 14/819,714, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (the Paris Convention), the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and each of us authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in each of our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and each of us agrees for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

LEGAL N	AME(5) OF INVENTOR(5)		. et
Inventor: _	Saioshi KATO		8/27, 2015
Signature:	Satoshi KATO		
Inventor	Koji SEGI	Date	8/27, 2015
Signature:	Koji SEGI		
Inventor:	Nobultiro MAEDA	Date	<u> 8/27 2010 </u>
Signature:	<u> Adaline Garda</u>		,
			Docket No.: HN1S-U

PATENT REEL: 036539 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 09/03/2015